Typ:
PD-ED / PD-EE
3-drogowy zawór kulowy
pneumatycznym
PN 16
Stal kwasoodporna
Type:
PD-ED / PD-EE

27 =  11/2"
28 =  2"
Ordering example: e.g. PD311425-ED620552
= 3-way ball-valve, stainless steel / PTFE, L-confi guration, female B.S.P. thread 1", with actuator ED, double action, piston Ø 55mm
ball-valve:
actuator:
The ball valve is operated by 90°-rota-
tion of the actuator. (Actuator 180° and 3
confi gurations 0°- 90°-180° on request.)
If not mentioned in your order, we mount
confi guration 1 or 5 to the actuated ball-
valves.
 / Operating possibilities
Owiercenie -T / T-configuratio Owiercenie - L/ L-configuration
Handle or
actuator
mounting
0°
position 0°
90°
position 90°
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 EN 292
 EN 983
 EN 60204-1
as defi ned by Machinery Directive 98/37/EC (former 89/392/EWG, Annex  II B),
we herewith declare that the ball valves have been developed and designed by applying
the following harmonised standards:
 EN 292 Safety of machinery
 EN 983 Safety requirements for fl uid power
  systems and components - Pneumatics
 EN 60204-1 Electrical equipment of machinery
Advice
These ball valves are intended to be incorporated into machinery compounds. Putting into
operation of the machinery is not allowed until such time as the entire machinery is proving to
comply completely with the EU Directive.
 / EU-Declaration by the manufacturer
Pressure-Temperature-Diagramm (PTFE)
0
0
16
25
40
50
64
75
bar
50 80 100 150 160 200 °C
 / Dimension
 A DW EW D L H1) H2) M E1) E2) K1) K2) S1) S2) T SW1) SW2) kg1) kg2)
 1/2 43 55 11 79 122 136 18,5 126 163 65 78 G1/8 G1/8 39,5 10 10 1,6 2,2
 3/4 43 63 16 87 133 161 22,5 126 197 65 86 G1/8 G1/8 43,5 10 10 2,0 4,2
 1 55 70 20 108 146 172 26 163 193 78 100 G1/8 G1/4 54 10 10 3,1 4,9
 11/4 55 85 25 124 153 194 33,5 163 231 78 115 G1/8 G1/4 62 10 10 4,2 6,8
 11/2 63 85 32 134 178 205 37,5 197 231 86 115 G1/8 G1/4 67 10 10 6,1 8,4
 2 70 100 40 164 198 241 48 193 266 100 143 G1/4 G1/4 82 10 10 9,6 14,2
H
E
L
M
D A
K
T
G
erm
an
y
SW
S
 / Pressure-Temperature-Diagram
1  / for actuator DW
2):  / for actuator EW
 Attention !!!